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BOARD OF HIGH-PRESSURE PIPING – July 22, 2020 
 

Gregory Pumper 
1122 Northern Valley Dr. N.E., Rochester, MN 55906 
(507) 208-1928 
gpumper@hmcc.com  
Position: HPP Master Pipefitter – Non metro 
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2020 
 
Nirmal Jain 
7106 Birchview Rd. N., Maple Grove, MN 55369 
(612) 626-0645 
nirmal@umn.edu  
Position: Licensed Mechanical Engineer  
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
(formerly Schneider) 
 
VACANT – Seat not appointed yet 
Position: Non-Metro Journeyworker  
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
(formerly Carlson 3rd term) 
 
Timothy Daugherty (Vice Chair) 
2120 125th Lane NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55448 
(612) 685-8522 
tim.daugherty@minneapolismn.gov  
Position: HPP Inspector 
Term 3 expires: Dec 31, 2020  
 
Kyle Bain 
4440 Grafton Ave N., Oakdale, MN 55128 
(651) 480-2798 
kyle.bain@fhr.com 
Position: Representing Industrial Companies  
Term 2 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
Steam Committee / Welding Committee 
 
Mark Slagle – Reappointed to 3rd term 
197 Sherman Street, St. Paul, MN 55102  
(612) 328-7610 
mslagle@hmcc.com 
Position: HPP Master Pipefitter, Twin Cities Metro  
Term 3 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
 
Aubrey Archer 
815 Harrison Dr., Big Lake, MN 55309  
(612) 290-9310 
aubrey.archer@mngi.com  
Position: Public Member 
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
(formerly Brock) 
 
 
 

Brett Kilbourne – Reappointed to 2nd term 
8194 Jeffery Lane South, Cottage Grove, MN 55016 
(719) 648-0295 
Brett.j.kilbourne@xcelenergy.com  
Position: Representing a Utility Company  
Term 2 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
Welding Committee  
 
Matthew Marquis (Secretary) 
11217 Old Rockford Road, Plymouth, MN 55441 
(763) 498-1823 
mmarquis@minnesotamca.org  
Position: HPP Industry Representative  
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2020 

 
Kent Spaulding 
326 Kent Road, Hoyt Lakes, MN 55750 
(218) 290-4736 
kspaulding@lakeheadconstructors.com  
Position: Non-Metro HPP Master Pipefitter  
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2022 
(formerly Savage) 
 
Russell Scherber (Chair) 
1660 Endicott Avenue N. ,  Buffalo, MN 55313 
(612) 379-4711 
russ@pipefitters539.com  
Position: HPP Journeyworker, Twin Cities Metro  
Term 3 expires: Dec 31, 2020  
Steam Committee chair 
 
Mark Worms 
3404 Belden Dr. N.E., St. Anthony, MN 55418 
(612) 618-9591 
markw@coolairmechanical.com  
Position: HPP Master Pipefitter, Metro  
Term 1 expires: Dec 31, 2020 
 
Todd Green 
Assistant Director, CCLD 
Department of Labor and Industry  
443 Lafayette Road N., St. Paul, MN 55155-4344  
(651) 284-5124 
Todd.A.Green@state.mn.us 
Position: DLI Commissioner’s Designee 
Ammonia Committee / Steam Committee / Welding 
Committee 
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BOARD OF HIGH-PRESSURE PIPING – July 22, 2020 
 
 

Attorney/Support for the HPPS Board 
Jeff Lebowski, Attorney to the Board  
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155  
Phone: (651) 284-5172 
E-mail:  jeffrey.f.lebowski@state.mn.us 
 
Suzanne Todnem, Back-up Attorney to Board  
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155  
Phone: (651) 284-5851 
E-mail: Suzanne.todnem@state.mn.us 
 
Lyndy Logan, Executive Secretary  
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone: (651) 284-5912 
Email: lyndy.logan@state.mn.us 
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